Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 267
e Funding Year is or 2016

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Applicant Requested

FRN Amount

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

ACP CreativIT LLC
(143022323)

Layer 3
Communications, LLC
(143026409)

Optix Media
(143046755)

Pine Cove Consulting,
LLC (143028541)

(BEN)

Clintonville Pub
School Dist
(133465)

Clintonville Pub
School Dist
(133465)

Dekalb County
School District
(127271)

Uinta County
School District 4
(142560)

Uinta County
School District 4
(142560)

WI

WI

GA

WYy

WY

1699029482

1699029484

1699085309

1699033403

1699033106

BM

IC

IA

IC

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Based on the
applicanta€™s request,
the One-time Eligible Cost
of the FRNa€™...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$4,249.12

$55,420.98

$38,111.35

$2,016.00

$19,465.92

$0.00

$55,420.98

$38,111.35

$2,016.00

$0.00
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