## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 267
- Funding Year is or 2016

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ACP CreativIT LLC (143022323)	Clintonville Pub School Dist (133465)	WI	1699029482	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,249.12	\$0.00
ACP CreativIT LLC (143022323)	Clintonville Pub School Dist (133465)	WI	1699029484	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$55,420.98	\$55,420.98
Layer 3 Communications, LLC (143026409)	Dekalb County School District (127271)	GA	1699085309	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$38,111.35	\$38,111.35
Optix Media (143046755)	Uinta County School District 4 (142560)	WY	1699033403	IC	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the One-time Eligible Cost of the FRN'	\$2,016.00	\$2,016.00
Pine Cove Consulting, LLC (143028541)	Uinta County School District 4 (142560)	WY	1699033106	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$19,465.92	\$0.00



Source: E-rate Manager

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Friday, October 31st, 2025 at 08:03 AM CDT